Overseas Training/Inspection held in Pune, India on the design, operation and maintenance of DRS for 
the construction of 03 (three) DRS under construction under the Gas Distribution Pipeline Network 
Construction Project in Rangpur, Nilphamari, Pirganj city and adjacent areas.

Loan Program
Under the budget allocation of PGCL, a total of 374.49 (three hundred seventy-four point four nine) lakh 
taka was provided to 16 (sixteen) officers/employees for house construction/land purchase/flat purchase 
loans in the fiscal year 2024-25. In addition, although funds were allocated for motorcycle purchase 
loans and computer purchase loans, the said loans were not provided as no officer/employee applied.